FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92		HIR EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Patent and Tr	COMMERCE ademark Office
DOCKET NO. 2038-378	102984349	בונט ט.		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto:				
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name an	d address of receiving party(ies):	PT0 4.
1. Yoshitaka MISHIMA 2. Kaiyo NAKAJIMA		Name: UNI-C Street Address: City: Province:	HARM CORPORATION 182 Shimobun, Kinsei-cho Shikokuchuo-shi Ehime-ken	113014 U.S. 11/10148
		Country:	Japan	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Country.	оприн	
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name			
□ Other				
Execution Date: March 9, 2005		Additional name(s)) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 図 No)
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 9, 2005				
A. Patent Application No(s).		B. Patent No(s).		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No				
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 		Total number of applications and patents involved: one Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).\$		
Name: LOWE HAUPTMAN & BERNER, LLP		☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Internal Address:		☑ Credit Card payment form enclosed		
Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 300		8. Deposit accou	int number: 07-1337	
City: Alexandria State: V	A Zip: 22314			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.				
Benjamin J. Hauptman, 29,		- Hat	April 8, 2005	-
Name of Person, Registration	n No.	Signature	Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment, and document:				
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
^	\			

04/11/2005 FFANAEIA 00000047 11101484

04 FC:8021

40.00 DP

Docket No.:

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

1) YOSHITAKA MISHIMA

RECORDED: 04/08/2005

2) KAIYO NAKAJIMA

s and transfers unto					
UNI-CHARM CORPORAITON					
having a place of business at 182 Shimobun, Kinsei-cho, Shikokuchuo-shi, Ehime-ken, Japan					
ire right, title and interest for the United States of America					
APER					
led on					
(b) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on,					
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and y and all extensions, divisions, reissues, continuations, or International Convention for the Protection of Industrial cessors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;					
erest, and to render all necessary assistance in making etters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said out further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and e said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ssential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to					
09 /03 / 2005 Date: 09 / 03 / 2005 Date:					

PATENT REEL: 016465 FRAME: 0032